

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF MISSOURI, ATTORNEY GENERAL CHRIS KOSTER,
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, AND
MISSOURI STATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE AGENCY,
PETITIONERS,

v.

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, MAJOR GENERAL MICHAEL J. WALSH,
COLONEL VERNIE L. REICHLING JR., THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, and THE
STATE OF KENTUCKY, RESPONDENTS.

ON APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTION
PENDING CERTIORARI

MEMORANDUM OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS IN OPPOSITION

LISA MADIGAN
Attorney General of Illinois
MICHAEL A. SCODRO *
Solicitor General
JANE ELINOR NOTZ
Deputy Solicitor General
BRETT E. LEGNER
Assistant Attorney General
100 West Randolph Street, 12th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 814-3698
mscodro@atg.state.il.us

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. Missouri Cannot Show Anything Approaching An “Indisputably Clear” Entitlement To Relief On The Merits	5
II. Missouri Cannot Show A Likelihood Of Irreparable Harm	6
III. The Balance Of The Equities Strongly Disfavors Entry Of The Injunction . . .	6
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Conforte v. Comm’n of Internal Revenue</i> , 459 U.S. 1309 (1983) (Rehnquist, <i>J.</i> , in chambers)	8
<i>Indiana State Police Pension Trust v. Chrysler, LLC</i> , 129 S. Ct. 2275 (2009)	4
<i>Lux v. Rodrigues</i> , 131 S. Ct. 5 (2010) (Roberts, <i>C.J.</i> , in chambers)	4
<i>Story v. Marsh</i> , 732 F.2d 1375 (8th Cir. 1984)	6
Rules:	
Supreme Court Rule 11	8
Miscellaneous:	
Eugene Gressman <i>et al.</i> , <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (9th ed. 2007)	5
http://water.weather.gov/ahps2/hydrograph.php?wfo=pag&gag=ciri2	4
